BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 727 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, after line 21, insert:

"(2) "CARGO" DOES NOT INCLUDE A VESSEL'S MACHINERY OR SUPPLIES, OR THE VESSEL'S EQUIPMENT TRANSPORTED ONTO OR OFF OF THE VESSEL.";

and in lines 26, 32, 36, and 39, strike "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 1, strike "<u>(6)</u>" and substitute "<u>(7)</u>"; and in line 16, strike "<u>VESSEL</u> <u>EMPLOYEES WHO DO NOT HANDLE CARGO</u>" and substitute "<u>VESSEL EMPLOYEES, OR</u> <u>EMPLOYEES OF CONTRACTORS OR SUBCONTRACTORS THAT ATTEND VESSELS,</u> <u>WHO DO NOT LOAD OR UNLOAD CARGO BETWEEN A VESSEL AND A PIER, OR FROM</u> <u>ONE STOWAGE POSITION TO ANOTHER ON A VESSEL, AT A MARINE FACILITY</u>".